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FORMED STEEL PISTON BRACKET

• Provides maximum strength at 
major stress points 

• Heat treated carbon steel 
withstands the toughest 
dynamic forces

• Strongest bracket design in the 
industry assures long life with 
less maintenance

ADJUSTABLE 
CUSHIONS

• Adjustable cushions 
are standard, not 
optional

• Easy screw adjustment 
for end-of-stroke 
deceleration

• Protects actuator and 
load from damage

FORMED END CAP 
WIPER SEAL

• Keeps contaminants from 
entering the sealing area

• Protects internal 
components 

• Reduces maintenance while 
increasing productivity

STAINLESS STEEL SEALING BAND SYSTEM

• Fatigue resistant 
stainless steel bands 
are specifically made to  
provide longer life and 
will not elongate, like 
elastomers

• Outer band keeps 
out contaminants for 
extended performance

• Inner band provides 
a smooth surface 
for less seal wear

The BC2 is the direct descendent of the industry’s first pneumatic rodless cylinder, manufactured by Tolomatic, the number one rodless 
supplier. Featuring durable stainless steel bands, field replaceable engineered bearings and a large carrier mounting pattern the BC2 is 
a great solution for applications that require increased Mx bending moment capacity. Built-to-order in stroke lengths up to 350 inches.

FORMED END CAP 
WIPER SEAL

STAINLEESS STEEL SSTAINLE

ADJUSTA
CUSHIO



• Substantially higher load capacity

• Substantially higher bending moment capacity

• Compensates for non-parallelism between band 
cylinder and externally guided load

• Used for intermediate support

• For end mounting of band cylinder

• Smooth deceleration

• Allows increased operating speed

• Self-compensates for load or speed changes

• Minimizes impact load to equipment

• Higher equipment productivity

• Adjustable position shocks available

.

RIGID BLACK- 
ANODIZED EXTRUDED 

ALUMINUM TUBE

• Stronger, stiffer tube retains 
tolerance specs when chamber 
is pressurized

• Keeps sealing band in place 
for maximized air efficiency

• Tube supports are minimized 

• Solid structural support 
provides durability and long life 
performance

LOAD-BEARING CARRIER DESIGN

• Load and piston are 
independent - piston floats, 
resulting in less friction and 
longer seal life

• Engineered resin load bearings 
offer consistently low friction 
and long wear

ADJUSTABLE CARRIER BRACKET

• 2-bolt adjustment 
instead of a series 
of set screws

• Easy to set tension 
for freer running or 
stiffer systems

• Minimizes free play 
while maintaining a 
higher level of load 
guidance

3-PORTED HEADS

• Standard feature

• Simplifies air connections

•

•
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*Auxiliary carrier bending moments indicated are at minimum center to center distance. Additional My + Mz load 
capacity can be obtained by increasing “D” dimension. Refer to auxiliary carrier data on page BC2_14.
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BC2 carrier bracket adjustment bolts should 
be adjusted to suit each individual application, 
depending on the degree of rigidity required. A good 
starting point is to tighten the nut on the bolt until 
there is no lateral movement of the bolt. Then, equally 
tighten each nut on the carrier bolt while moving 
the carrier by hand along the length of the stroke. 
When all lateral play in the carrier is eliminated and 
free movement along the length of the stroke is 
maintained, your carrier bracket is adjusted properly. 
Some applications may require fine tuning of this 
adjustment to gain more lateral play or a higher 
degree of rigidity. In demanding applications, carrier 
adjustments should be done periodically.
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L I

V
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DD

JJ

FF
Q

EE
TOLOMATIC

STROKE + 2X

T
U

X STROKE

N

GE

F
S

X

0.97 24.6
0.48 12.3
3.00 76.2
1.50 38.1
0.36 9.1
0.25 6.35
0.49 12.4
0.45 11.45
0.70 17.8
0.35 8.9
0.90 22.9
1.55 39.4
1.09 27.7

#10-32 UNF M5
4.00 101.6
2.00 50.8

2x #6-32 UNC  
x .38 DEEP

M3 x 9.7 DEEP

2.60 @ 80-100 PSI 66.0 @ 80-100 PSI
2.66 @ 40-80 PSI 67.6 @ 40-80 PSI
2.71 @ 0-40 PSI 68.8 @ 0-40 PSI

0.33 8.4
0.66 16.8
0.48 12.2

 4x #6-32UNC  
x .25 DEEP

M3 x 6.4 DEEP

1.55 39.4
0.50 12.7
0.17 4.3

INCHES MILLIMETERS

My Mx Mz Fz

0.50 in 9.0 in-lbs 2.0 in-lbs 3.0 in-lbs 5.0 lbs

12 mm 1.01 N-m 0.22 N-m 0.33 N-m 2.27 kg

BASE PER UNIT OF STOKE

0.50 in 0.38 lb 0.036 lb/in 171 in 100 PSI 20° to 140° F

12 mm 0.169 kg 0.0164 kg/mm 4343 mm 6.895 bar -7° to 60° C

3D CAD available at  

www.tolomatic.com

Always use configurated CAD solid model 
 to determine critical dimensions
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U
T

XSTROKEX

STROKE + 2X

S

PO

R

NGG
REF Q

MM

PP CUSHION STROKE
LENGTH

JI

HGVZ

C
D

E
F

B
A

JJ

OO

EE

NN

DD CC

BB

AA

GG

Q REF

TOLOMATIC

B

OPTIONAL 4th PORT
LOCATIONMM

TO

LOMATIC

1.58 40.1
0.79 20.1
3.15 80.0
1.57 40.0
1.00 25.4
0.50 12.7
0.65 16.5
1.30 33.0
1.09 27.7
2.18 55.4
1.62 41.2
1.88 47.7
1.20 30.5
1.64 41.5
0.68 17.3

1/8 NPT (3)
  1/8 BSPT(3)

 1/8 BSPP(3)
4.75 120.7
2.37 60.2

1/4-20 UNC X .25 
DEEP

M6 X 6 DEEP

3.94 100.1
10-32 UNC X .25 

DEEP
M6 X 6 DEEP

0.55 14.0
1.10 27.9
0.55 14.0
1.10 27.9

10-24 X .43 DEEP M5 X 11.0 DEEP
2.30 58.4
1.00 25.4
0.55 14.0
1.50 38.1
0.18 4.7
0.68 17.3

INCHES MILLIMETERS

My Mx Mz Fz

1.00 in 100 in-lbs 55 in-lbs 30 in-lbs 60 lbs

25 mm 11.29 N-m 6.21 N-m 3.39 N-m 27.21 kg

BASE PER UNIT OF STOKE

1.00 in 2.26 lbs 0.14 lbs/in 350 in 100 PSI 20° to 140° F

25 mm 1.025 kg 0.0024 kg/mm 8890 mm 6.895 bar -7° to 60° C

3D CAD available at  

www.tolomatic.com

Always use configurated CAD solid model 
 to determine critical dimensions

EN
G
R

P
B

C
C

M
G

LS
B
C
4

B
C
3

B
C
2

M
X
P

A
B
T



1
2

3
4

5
6

7
8

9
10

20
30

40
50

60
70

80
90
100

200

1

2

3

4

5
6

7
8

9
10

20

30

40
50

60
70

80
90

100 2.5
2.3 2.0
1.8 1.5
1.3

1.0

.8 

.5

.3
.23

.20 .18

.15 .13

.10

.08

.05

.03

.5

.9

1
.4

1
.8

1

2
.7

3
.2

3
.6

4
.1

4
.5

9
.1

1
3
.6

1
8
.1

2
2
.7

2
7
.2

3
1
.7

3
6
.3

4
0
.8

4
5
.4

2
.3

9
0
.7

LOAD (lbs)

F
IN

A
L

 V
E

LO
C

IT
Y

 (
in

/s
ec

)

LOAD (kg)

F
IN

A
L

 V
E

LO
C

IT
Y

 (
m

et
er

s/
se

c)

180

160

140

120

100

80

60

40

20

0

81.6

72.6

63.5

54.4

45.4

36.3

27.2

18.1

9.1

0

0 12 24 36 48 60 72 84 96 108 120

30
4.

8

60
9.

6

91
4.

4

12
19

.2

15
24

.0

18
28

.8

21
33

.6

24
38

.4

27
43

.2

30
48

.0

Maximum Allowable Load

Maximum Allowable Load

Max Distance Between Supports (in) “L”

Max Distance Between Supports (mm) “L”

LO
AD

 W
EI

G
HT

 (l
bs

)

LO
AD

 W
EI

G
HT

 (k
g)

10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
0

25

50

75

100

125

150

175

200

90.7 

79.4 

68.0 

56.7 

45.4 

34.0 

22.7 

11.3 

0
.7 1
.4

2
.1

2
.8

3
.4

4
.2

4
.8

5
.6

6
.2

6
.9

PRESSURE (PSI)

F
O

R
C

E
 (

lb
s)

F
O

R
C

E
 (

kg
)

PRESSURE (bar)

LL

W

Auxiliary Carrier BC2_14
Floating Mount BC2_18

Foot Mount BC2_17
Shock Absorbers BC2_22

Switches BC2_20
Tube Supports BC2_16

Application Guidelines BC2_26
Ordering BC2_28
Selection BC2_25

BC212

BC215



EE

Q
REF

GG

NN

DD
CC

BB
AA

OO

TOLOMATIC

CUSHION STROKE LENGTHPP

STROKE + 2X

U
T

STROKE

MM

R

O

P
N

GG
REF

JI

HGVZ

F

E
D

C

JJ

A
B

S

XX

Q

B

OPTIONAL 4th PORT
LOCATIONMM

TO
LOMATIC

2.18 2.85 55.4 72.4
1.09 1.42 27.7 36.1
3.20 4.25 81.3 108.0
1.60 2.12 40.6 53.8
1.00 1.00 25.4 25.4
0.50 0.50 12.7 12.7
0.78 0.90 19.8 22.9
1.56 1.80 39.6 45.7
1.41 1.75 35.8 44.5
2.82 3.50 71.6 89.0
1.83 2.13 46.5 54.1
2.48 2.95 63.0 74.9
1.25 1.51 31.0 38.4
2.25 2.59 57.2 65.8
1.23 1.41 31.2 36.6

1/4 NPT 
(3)

1/4 NPT 
(3)

M 1/4 
BSPT(3)

M 1/4 
BSPT(3)

MM 1/4 
BSPP(3)

MM 1/4 
BSPP(3)

4.64 5.91 117.9 150.1
2.32 2.96 58.9 75.1

5/16-18 
UNC x 
.31 DP

1/4-20 
UNC x 
.38 DP

M8 x 7 
DP

M8 x 10 
DP

4.87 5.91 123.7 150.1
1/4-20 
UNC x 
.31 DP

5/16-18 
UNC x 
.38 DP

M8 x 7 
DP

M8 x 10 
DP

0.71 0.91 18.0 23.1
1.42 1.81 36.1 46.0
0.78 1.03 19.8 26.2
1.42 1.81 36.1 46.0

1/4-20 x 
.47 DP

1/4-20 x 
.47 DP

M6 x 12 
DP

M6 x 12 
DP

3.06 3.54 77.7 90.7
1.00 1.25 25.4 31.8
0.34 0.50 8.6 12.7
1.83 2.13 46.5 54.1
0.35 0.28 9.0 7.0
1.10 1.29 27.9 32.7

INCHES MILLIMETERSMy Mx Mz Fz

1.25 in 290 in-lbs 75 in-lbs 130 in-lbs 120 lbs

1.50 in 500 in-lbs 275 in-lbs 200 in-lbs 180 lbs
32 mm 32.77 N-m 8.47 N-m 14.69 N-m 54.42 kg
40 mm 56.49 N-m 31.07 N-m 22.60 N-m 81.63 kg

BASE PER UNIT OF STOKE

1.25 in 4.56 lbs 0.21 lbs/in 288 in 100 PSI 20° to 140° F

1.50 in 8.18 lbs 0.34 lbs/in 298 in 100 PSI 20° to 140° F

32 mm 2.068 kg 0.0036 kg/mm 7315 mm 6.895 bar -7° to 60° C

40 mm 3.7 kg 0.0058 kg/mm 7569 mm 6.895 bar -7° to 60° C

3D CAD available at  

www.tolomatic.com

Always use configurated CAD solid model 
 to determine critical dimensions
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MM

XSTROKE

STROKE + 2X

X

U
T PP CUSHION STROKE 

LENGTH

B

OPTIONAL
4th PORT
LOCATION

MM

3.25 4.25 82.6 108.0
1.62 2.13 41.1 54.1
5.00 6.00 127.0 152.4
2.50 3.00 63.5 76.2
2.50 3.00 63.5 76.2
1.25 1.50 31.8 38.1
1.16 1.27 29.5 32.4
2.30 2.55 58.4 64.8
2.22 2.81 56.4 71.4
4.44 5.62 112.8 142.8
0.06 0.03 1.5 0.8
2.75 3.20 69.9 81.3
3.69 4.67 93.7 118.6
2.00 2.37 50.8 60.2
3.38 4.37 85.9 111.0
1.69 2.30 42.9 58.4

3/8 NPT 
(3)

3/8 NPT 
(3)

M 3/8 
BSPT(3)

M 3/8 
BSPT(3)

GP 3/8 
BSPP(3)

GP 3/8 
BSPP(3)

7.37 8.86 187.2 225.0
3.68 4.43 93.5 112.5

3/8-16 
UNC x 
.44 DP

3/8-16 
UNC x 
.50 DP

M10 x 11 
DP

M10 x 12 
DP

6.30 8.45 160.0 214.6
1.12 1.44 28.5 36.6
2.25 2.88 57.2 73.2
1.25 1.75 31.8 44.5
2.25 2.88 57.2 73.2

5/16-18 x 
.88 DP

5/16-18 x 
.88 DP

M8 x 22 
DP

M8 x 22 
DP

4.44 5.50 112.8 139.7
1.44 2.06 36.6 52.3
0.69 1.00 17.5 25.4
2.75 3.20 69.9 81.3
0.43 0.76 10.9 19.3
1.35 1.97 34.3 50.0

INCHES MILLIMETERS

My Mx Mz Fz

2.00 in 1,100 in-lbs 300 in-lbs 325 in-lbs 300 lbs

2.50 in 1,800 in-lbs 450 in-lbs 400 in-lbs 400 lbs
50 mm 124.28 N-m 33.90 N-m 36.72 N-m 136.05 kg
63 mm 203.37 N-m 50.84 N-m 45.19 N-m 181.4  kg

BASE PER UNIT OF STOKE

2.00 in 14.12 lbs 0.54 lbs/in 274 in 100 PSI 20° to 140° F

2.50 in 31.90 lbs 1.01 lbs/in 163 in 100 PSI 20° to 140° F

50 mm 6.4 kg 0.0093 kg/mm 6959 mm 6.895 bar -7° to 60° C

63 mm 14.467 kg 0.0173 kg/mm 4140 mm 6.895 bar -7° to 60° C

3D CAD available at  

www.tolomatic.com

Always use configurated CAD solid model 
 to determine critical dimensions
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Rates were calculated with the following assumptions:
1.) Coupling between carriers is rigid. 2.) Load is equally distributed between carriers.
3.) Coupling device applies no misalignment loads to carriers.

MOMENT LOAD vs. DISTANCE
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“D”

CARRIER

C
 L

CARRIER

C
 L

(w/o Piston) (w/ Piston) My** Mx Mz** Fz

in mm in mm in mm in-lbs N-m in-lbs N-m in-lbs N-m lbs kg

1.00 25 5.07 129.0 5.07 129.0 287 32.4 110 12.4 287 32.4 120 54.4

1.25 32 5.17 131.0 6.85 174.0 822 92.9 150 16.9 822 92.9 240 108.9

1.50 40 6.46 164.0 8.07 205.0 1,453 164.1 550 62.1 1,453 164.1 360 163.3

2.00 50 8.10 206.0 8.10 206.0 2,430 274.6 600 67.8 2,430 274.6 600 272.2

2.50 63 9.62 244.0 11.04 2810.4 4,416 498.9 900 101.7 4,416 498.9 800 362.9

* “D” is distance between carriers 
** Loads calculated are at minimum “D”, for substantially higher My and Mz loads increase “D” and refer to graph above

The auxiliary carrier option substantially increases load 
carrying and bending moments capacity over the standard 
single carrier models. As a general rule, the auxiliary carrier 
option is highly recommended in vertical applications (My) if 
the distance from the carrier mounting surface to the load 
center of gravity (CG) exceeds the overall length of the carrier. 
Auxiliary carriers can be ordered with (DW) or without (DO) 
an internal piston. (Auxiliary carriers without a piston have no 
cushion on the cylinder end closest to the auxiliary carrier.) 

NOTE: breakaway pressure will increase when using 
auxiliary carrier.



AUXILIARY CARRIERMAIN CARRIER

AUXILIARY CARRIERMAIN CARRIER

2A + “D” + STROKE

“D” (Min.)A

CL CL

(w/o Piston) (w/ Piston)

in mm in mm in mm in mm

1.00 25 3.94 100.1 5.07 129.0 5.07 129.0

1.25 32 4.90 124.5 5.17 131.0 6.85 174.0

1.50 40 5.91 150.1 6.46 164.0 8.07 205.0

2.00 50 6.30 160.0 8.10 206.0 8.10 206.0

2.50 63 8.46 214.9 9.62 244.0 11.04 280.4

(Auxiliary Carrier without 
piston)

(Auxiliary Carrier with piston)

When ordering, determine the minimum distance required 
between carriers (dimension “D” in Auxiliary Carrier Bending 
Moments chart). 

Determine your working stroke and your “D” dimension, 
then enter these into your configuration string. (Example: 
BC215SK50.00DW15.00RT2) The configurator will calculate 
the overall length of the actuator.    

IMPORTANT INFORMATION REGARDING AUXILIARY 
CARRIER PLACEMENT

When a BC2 cylinder is ordered with auxiliary carrier, it is 
always placed to the right (while facing the switch mounted 
or open port side) of the main carrier. This is for auxiliary 
carriers with (DW)/or without (DO) piston and for units with/
or without shock absorbers. When the auxiliary carrier is 
ordered without (DO) piston the carrier without piston will be 
marked.

“D”
CARRIER

CARRIER

3D CAD available at  

www.tolomatic.com

Always use configurated CAD solid model 
 to determine critical dimensions
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Tube supports are mounted to the BC2 band cylinder during 
assembly procedure. Made of black-anodized aluminum, 
tube supports are designed to fit into dovetail grooves which 
run the length of the cylinder tube. Refer to the tube support 
graph to determine the number of tube supports required.

NOTE: Switches cannot be mounted on the same face 
of the actuator as tube supports.

0.50 0.18 0.75 1.50 – 0.50 – – 0.18 0.54 1.88 1.60 0.65 0.50

1.00 0.22 1.00 2.00 3.00 3.50 2.50 0.50 0.25 0.41 2.36 2.43 – –

1.25 0.27 1.31 2.63 4.50 5.00 4.00 0.50 0.40 0.81 3.12 3.23 – –

1.50 0.27 1.50 3.00 4.50 5.00 4.00 0.50 0.31 0.70 3.50 3.62 – –

2.00 0.41 1.875 3.750 5.75 6.38 5.00 0.69 0.375 0.87 4.44 4.53 – –

2.50 0.42 2.563 5.125 7.75 8.50 7.00 0.75 0.437 1.17 6.00 5.56 – –

12 4.6 19.1 38.1 – 12.7 – – 4.6 13.7 47.7 40.6 16.5 12.7

25 5.6 25.4 50.8 76.2 88.9 63.5 12.7 6.3 10.4 59.9 61.7 – –

32 6.7 33.3 66.8 114.3 127.0 101.6 12.7 10.2 20.6 79.2 82.0 – –

40 6.7 38.1 76.2 114.3 127.0 101.6 12.7 7.9 17.8 88.9 91.9 – –

50 10.5 47.6 95.3 146.1 162.1 127.0 17.5 9.5 22.1 112.8 115.1 – –

63 10.7 65.1 130.2 196.9 215.9 177.8 19.1 11.1 29.7 152.4 141.2 – –
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3D CAD available at  

www.tolomatic.com

Always use configurated CAD solid model 
 to determine critical dimensions



For mounting other than flush. Foot mounts may be specified 
on one or both ends of the cylinder. 

0.50 1.62 – – – 0.87 – – – – 0.180 0.97 0.49 0.47 0.24 0.70 0.40 0.06 0.06

1.00 2.36/2.73 0.86/1.23 1.10 0.55 1.10 1.50 0.55 #10-24 x .43 DP 1.58 0.260 1.60 0.80 1.06 0.53 1.00 0.63 0.18 0.14

1.25 3.21/3.71 1.38/1.88 1.42 0.71 1.42 1.83 0.78 1/4-20 x .47 DP 2.18 0.328 2.09 1.05 1.42 0.71 0.84 0.49 0.35 0.13

1.50 3.69 1.56 1.82 0.91 1.81 2.13 1.03 1/4-20 x .47 DP 2.85 0.328 2.83 1.42 1.18 0.59 1.00 0.50 0.25 1.00

2.00 4.53 1.78 2.25 1.13 2.25 2.75 1.25 5/16-18 x 1.0 DP 3.25 0.390 3.25 1.63 1.25 0.63 1.00 0.50 0.43 0.88

2.50 5.65 2.45 2.88 1.44 2.88 3.20 1.75 5/16-18 x 1.0 DP 4.25 0.437 4.25 2.13 1.89 0.95 1.18 0.59 0.76 1.00

12 41.1 – – – 22.1 – – – – 4.6 24.6 12.3 11.9 6.0 20.4 10.2 1.5 1.5

25 59.7/69.3 21.8/31.2 27.9 14.0 27.9 38.1 14.0 M5 x 11 DP 40.1 6.6 40.6 20.3 26.9 13.5 25.4 15.9 4.7 3.4

32 81.5/94.2 35.1/47.8 36.1 18.0 36.1 46.5 19.8 M6 x 12 DP 55.4 8.3 53.1 26.7 36.1 18.0 21.3 12.4 9.0 3.2

40 93.7 39.6 46.2 23.1 46.0 54.1 26.2 M6 x 12 DP 72.4 8.3 71.9 36.1 30.0 15.0 25.4 12.7 6.0 25.4

50 115.1 45.7 57.2 28.7 57.2 69.9 31.8 M8 x 25 DP 82.6 9.9 82.6 41.2 31.8 16.0 25.4 12.7 10.9 22.2

63 143.5 62.2 73.2 35.6 73.2 81.3 44.5 M8 x 25 DP 108.0 11.1 108.0 54.1 48.0 24.1 30.0 15.0 19.3 25.4
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3D CAD available at  

www.tolomatic.com

Always use configurated CAD solid model 
 to determine critical dimensions
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1.14 (29.0)
0.05 (1.3) 0.05 (1.3)

2.03
(51.6)

2.32
(58.9)

0.57 (14.5)

1.14 (29.0)

0.56 (14.2)

0.75 (19.1)

0.38 (9.6)

4.00 (101.6)
2.00 (50.8)

0.29 (7.4)

Ø.17 (4.3) [2]

0.70 (17.8)

0.35 (8.9)

Ø .22 (5.6)

4.74 (120.4)

0.63 (16.0)

0.32 (8.1)

0.15
(3.8)

1.31
(33.3)

2.18
(55.5)

3.15 (80.0)

#10-32

1.81
(46.0)

1.26
(32.0)

1.99
(50.5)

C
  L

C
  L

For applications where a BC2 band cylinder is moving a load 
that is externally guided and supported. An externally guided 
load, not parallel to the BC2 band cylinder may result in 
cylinder binding. The floating mount bracket compensates for 
nonparallelism between the cylinder and the external guide.

 (Floating mount brackets are not to be used in conjunction 
with shock absorbers)

3D CAD available at  

www.tolomatic.com

Always use configurated CAD solid model 
 to determine critical dimensions



Ø .28 (7.1)

4.64 (117.9)

1.97 (50.0)
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3D CAD available at  

www.tolomatic.com

Always use configurated CAD solid model 
 to determine critical dimensions
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Rodless cylinders with standard internal cushion 
offer an effective method of decelerating loads. 
However, all Tolomatic rodless cylinders are capable 
of carrying heavier loads at higher velocities than 
the cylinder cushion can absorb. Optional shock 
absorbers can be used to increase the cylinder’s life 
and broaden the application range for the cylinder 
model you have chosen. 

Tolomatic offers two types of shock absorber 
options for use with rodless cylinders. Standard 
shock absorbers, which are positioned on the 
cylinder heads for end-of-stroke deceleration and 
adjustable shock absorbers which allows the shock 
to be positioned at any point along the cylinder.

Typical shock absorber life varies between 1-2 million cycles (depending on environment) appropriate preventative maintenance 
should be consid ered in high cyclic applications.

 NOTE: When 2 shock absorbers are ordered, the unit will be assembled with NO internal cushions.

 NOTE: Adjustable shock absorbers will reduce stroke length. To maintain desired stroke length: when ordering increase 
stroke length by the dimension in the table below for each adjustable shock absorber ordered. 

. . . . .

 CAUTION: In applications which result in a load bending moment at deceleration, care should be taken to decelerate the 
load rather than the carrier of the band cylinder. 

(_ = Number 
ordered)

(_ = Number 
ordered)

3D CAD available at  

www.tolomatic.com

Always use configurated CAD solid model 
 to determine critical dimensions
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 Fax (1-763-478-8080) or call Tolomatic (1-800-328-2174) with the above information. 
We will provide any assistance needed to determine the proper actuator.

OTHER ISSUES: 
(i.e. Environment, 
Temperature, 
Contamination, etc.)

Contact information:
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 Actuator mounting threads and mounting 
fasteners will be either inch or metric; 
depending on how stroke length is indicated.
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